ETAS ID: TM645796

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inbound Call Experts, LLC		04/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

CHANGE OF NAME

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ats Digital Services, LLC
Doing Business As:	Advanced Tech Support
Street Address:	950 Peninsula Corporate Circle
Internal Address:	STE 1018
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	gistration Number:	4747095	ADVANCED TECH SUPPORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9543436964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543436963

Email: ellen.gilmore@gmlaw.com

Ellen Gilmore **Correspondent Name:** 

200 E. Broward Blvd Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800** 

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Gilmore, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/ellengilmore/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Advanced Tech SupportChange of Name#page1.tif source=Advanced Tech SupportChange of Name#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0076

source=Advanced Tech SupportChange of Name#page3.tif source=Advanced Tech SupportChange of Name#page4.tif source=Advanced Tech SupportChange of Name#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0077

# 111000075911

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
AR 1/11/17

Office Use Only



500297482125

04/03/17--01036--004 \*\*60.00

17 APR -5 PH 4: 4:

ARROGANIA J. HARRIS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0078

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF**

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now abpears on our records.)  (A Florida Limited Liability Company)  The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on
Florida document number <u>L110000 75911</u> .  This amendment is submitted to amend the following:
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:
ATS Digital Services, LLC.  The new name must be distinguishable and contain the Words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the Words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:  Same Adress
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
<u> </u>
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  Same address =
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:
Name of New Registered Agent:
New Registered Office Address:  Enter Florida street address
Differ 1 Torrige an East according
City Στρ Code  New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added of removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

	Name	Address	Type of Action
			[F]Add
			<u> </u>
			Remove
			Change
			⊞Add
			[₽]Remove
			[ii]Change
	<del></del>		[[i]Add
			<u>[ii]</u> Remove
			[E]Change
			[II]Add
		- The second	®Remove →
			ElChange
			□Add P
			ा प्रिRemove
			<b>⊞</b> Change

mending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)		
	<del></del>	
	<del></del>	
	<u> </u>	
ctive date, if other than the date of filing:	t be listed as the	
$\frac{3}{27}/2017$		
Mobit Neigna		
Y/out //light	<del></del>	
Signature of a member or authorized objected a member	17 APR	71.
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member  [Cobert Olighan  Typed or printed name of signee	17 APR-5 PM	7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 05/11/2021